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 House Appropriations Committee  
Meets Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays at 8:30 a.m. in 643 Legislative 

Office Building 
 

 Name County(ies) Phone Email 
Senior 
Chairman 

Rep. Nelson Dollar Wake 919-715-0794 Nelson.Dollar@ncleg.net 

Chairman Rep. Dean Arp Union 919-715-3007 Dean.Arp@ncleg.net 
Chairman Rep. John Faircloth Guilford 919-733-5877 John.Faircloth@ncleg.net 
Chairman Rep. Linda Johnson Cabarrus  919-733-5861 Linda.Johnson2@ncleg.net 
Chairman Rep. Donny Lambeth Forsyth 919-733-5747 Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.net 
Chairman Rep. Chuck McGrady Henderson 919-733-5956 Chuck.McGrady@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Hugh Blackwell Burke 919-733-5850 Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. James Boles Moore 919-733-5903 Jamie.Boles@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Brawley Mecklenburg 919-733-5800 Bill.Brawley@ncleg.net  
Vice-Chairman Rep. Justin Burr Montgomery, 

Stanly 
919-733-5908 Justin.Burr@ncleg.net 

Vice Chairman Rep. George Cleveland Onslow 919-715-6707 George.Cleveland@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Ted Davis, Jr. New Hanover 919-733-5786 Ted.Davis@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Jimmy Dixon Duplin, Wayne 919-715-3021 Jimmy.Dixon@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Josh Dobson Avery, McDowell, 

Mitchell 
919-733-5862 Josh.Dobson@ncleg.net 

Vice Chairman Rep. Jeffrey Elmore Alleghany, Wilkes 919-733-5935 Jeffrey.Elmore@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Kyle Hall Rockingham, 

Stokes 
919-733-5609 Kyle.Hall@ncleg.net  

Vice Chairman Rep. Jon Hardister Guilford 919-733-5191 Jon.Hardister@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Craig Horn Union 919-733-2406 Craig.Horn@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Pat Hurley Randolph 919-733-5865 Pat.Hurley@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Frank Iler Brunswick 919-301-1450 Frank.Iler@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Darren Jackson Wake 919-733-5974 Darren.Jackson@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. David Lewis Harnett 919-715-3015 David.Lewis@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Chris Malone Wake 919-715-3010 Chris.Malone@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Pat McElraft Carteret, Jones 919-733-6275 Pat.McElraft@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Allen McNeill Moore, Randolph 919-715-4946 Allen.McNeill@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Gregory Murphy Pitt 919-733-5757 Gregory.Murphy@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Michele Presnell  Haywood, 

Madison, Yancey 
919-733-5732 Michele.Presnell@ncleg.net 

Vice Chairman Rep. Dennis Riddell Alamance 919-733-5905 Dennis.Riddell@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Stephen Ross Alamance 919-733-5820 Stephen.Ross@ncleg.net  
Vice Chairman Rep. Jason Saine Lincoln 919-733-5782 Jason.Saine@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. Phil Shepard Onslow 919-715-9644 Phil.Shepard@ncleg.net 
Vice Chairman Rep. John Torbett Gaston 919-733-5868 John.Torbett@ncleg.net 
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Vice Chairman Rep. Rena Turner Iredell 919-733-5661 Rena.Turner@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Gale Adcock Wake 919-733-5602 Gale.Adcock@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. John Ager Buncombe 919-733-5746 John.Ager@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Cynthia Ball Wake 919-733-5860 Cynthia.Ball@ncleg.net      
Member Rep. Chaz Beasley Mecklenburg 919-733-5654 Chaz.Beasley@ncleg.net      
Member Rep. Mary Belk Mecklenburg 919-733-5607 Mary.Belk@ncleg.net      
Member Rep. Larry Bell Duplin, Sampson, 

Wayne 
919-733-5863 Larry.Bell@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Beverly Boswel Beaufort, Dare, 
Hyde, Washington 

919-733-5906 Beverly.Boswell@ncleg.net  

Member Rep. William Brisson Bladen, Johnston, 
Sampson 

919-733-5772 Willam.Brisson@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Cecil Brockman  Guilford 919-733-5825 Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Mark Brody Anson, Union 919-715-3029 Mark.Brody@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Dana Bumgardner Gaston 919-733-5809 Dana.Bumgardner@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Mike Clampitt Haywood, Jackson, 

Swain 
919-715-3005 Mike.Clampitt@ncleg.net  

Member Rep. Debra Conrad Forsyth 919-733-5787 Debra.Conrad@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Kevin Corbin Cherokee, Clay, 

Graham, Macon 
919-733-5859 Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.net  

Member Rep. Carla Cunningham Mecklenburg 919-733-5807 Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Andy Dulin Mecklenburg 919-715-3009 Andy.Dulin@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Beverly Earle Mecklenburg 919-715-2530 Beverly.Earlie@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Jean Farmer-

Butterfield 
Pitt, Wilson 919-733-5898 Jean.Farmer-

Butterfield@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Susan Fisher Buncombe 919-715-2013 Susan.Fisher@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Elmer Floyd Cumberland 919-733-5959 Elmer.Floyd@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Carl Ford Cabarrus, Rowan 919-733-5881 Carl.Ford@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Terry Garrison Granville, Vance, 

Warren 
919-733-5825 Terry.Garrison@ncleg.net  

Member Rep. Rosa Gill Wake 919-733-5880 Rosa.Gill@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Charles Graham Robeson 919-715-0875 Charles.Graham@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. George Graham Craven, Greene, 

Lenoir 
919-733-5995 George.Graham@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Holly Grange New Hanover 919-733-5830 Holly.Grange@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Duane Hall Wake 919-733-5755 Duane.Hall@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Pricey Harrison Guilford 919-733-5771 Pricey.Harrison@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Howard Hunter Bertie, Gates, 

Hertford, 
Pasquotank 

919-733-5780 Howard.Hunter@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Verla Insko Orange 919-733-7208 Verla.Insko@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Joe John Wake 919-733-5530 Joe.John@ncleg.net  
Member
  

Rep. Brenden Jones Bladen, Columbus, 
Robeson 

919-733-5821 Brenden.Jones@ncleg.net  
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Member Rep. Marvin Lucas Cumberland 919-733-5775 Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Grier Martin Wake 919-733-5773 Grier.Martin@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Mickey Michaux Durham 919-715-2528 Mickey.Michaux@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Chris Millis Onslow, Pender 919-715-9663 Chris.Mills@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Garland Pierce Hoke, Richmond, 

Robeson, Scotland 
919-733-5803 Garland.Pierce@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Larry Pittman Cabarrus 919-715-2009 Larry.Pittman@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Larry Potts Davidson 919-715-0873 Larry.Potts@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Amos Quick Guilford 919-733-5902 Amos.Quick@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Bobbi  Richardson Franklin, Nash 919-715-3032 Bobbi.Richardson@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. William Richardson Cumberland 919-733-5601 William.Richardson@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. David Rodgers Burke, Rutherford 919-733-5749 David.Rogers@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. John Sauls Harnett, Lee 919-715-3026 John.Sauls@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Michael Speciale Beaufort, Craven, 

Pamlico 
919-733-5853 Michael.Speciale@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Sarah Stevens Surry, Wilkes 919-715-1883 Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Scott Stone Mecklenburg 919-733-5886 Scott.Stone@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Larry Strickland Johnston 919-733-5849 Larry.Strickland@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Evelyn Terry Forsyth 919-733-5777 Evelyn.Terry@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Brian Turner Buncombe 919-715-3012 Brian.Turner@ncleg.net 
Member  Rep. Sam Watford Davidson 919-715-2526 Sam.Watford@ncleg.net  
Member  Rep. Shelly Willingham Edgecombe, 

Martin 
919-715-3024 Shelly.Willingham@ncleg.net  

Member Rep. Donna White Johnston 919-733-5605 Donna.White@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Michael Wray Halifax, 

Northampton 
919-733-5662 Michael.Wray@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. Larry Yarborough  Granville, Person 919-715-0850 Larry.Yarborough@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Lee Zachary Alexander, Wilkes, 

Yadkin 
919-715-8361 Lee.Zachary@ncleg.net  
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